LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$81.85

RPTT:\$44.85 Rec:\$37.00

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

09/04/2020 04:08 PM

2020-158923

FA NV NTC MAIN
OFFICIAL RECORD

Pgs=2 AK

A.P.N.:

003-054-01

File No:

13895-2598731 (TV)

R.P.T.T.:

\$44.85

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Del Gray and Veletia Sharon Gray 913 San Bruno Avenue Henderson, NV 89002

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gray Duck Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Del Gray and Veletia Sharon Gray, husband and wife, as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ALL OF LOTS 19 AND 20 AND THE NORTHERLY 25 FEET OF LOTS 12, 13 AND 14 OF BLOCK 28 OF THE NORTH SIDE ADDITION TOWN OF CALIENTE AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 08, 1940, AS FILE NO. 15661 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Gray Duck Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	\ \
nability company	
By Do Arl	
Name: Christine McManus	Christine McManus
Title: Chief Executive Member	Title: CChief Executive Member
By: NA	
Name: Patrieia Palmer	
Title: Member CM	
	.)
0.00	
STATE OF Ellings	\
ss.	. \ <
COUNTY OF	
. / /	Sen 10 2 2020
This instrument was acknowledged before me Christine McManus and Patricia Palmer, Authorized sign	on Sentenby 3, 2020 by
CM Authorized sign)
Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q	*
mall flowing	ANGEL L RICHARD Official Seal
Notary Public hone	Notary Public - State of Illinois
(My commission expires: 6 12 2023)	My Commission Expires Jun 22, 2023
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to the	nat certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow
No. 13895-2598731.	ide certain Grant, bargain Sale Deed under ESCIOW

* Angel L.Richard Offical Seal Notary Public-State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 22, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
a)	003-054-01	\ \
b)		\ \
c).		\ \
u)		\ \
,2.	Type of Property	
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
(c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
_e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)		Notes:
i)	Other	
•		411 700 00
3.		\$11,500.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) (_\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$11,500.00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$44.85
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	ND 1
	h. Explain reason for exemption:	
	D. Explain teason to exemple.	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information brmation and belief, and can be supported by do	provided is correct to the best of their cumentation if called upon to substantiate
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, th	e parties agree that disallowance of any
clai	med exemption, or other determination of addition	tional tax due, may result in a penalty of
Sell	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	litional amount owed.
	nature: Onder Run	Capacity: Escrow Agent
_	nature:	Capacity:
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) Del Gray and Veletia
Prir	nt Name: Gray Duck Properties, LLC	Print Name: Sharon Gray
	dress: 304 S Jones Blvd #214	Address: 913 San Bruno Avenue
City	/: LV	City: Henderson
Sta		State: NV Zip: 89002
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	G (required if not seller or buyer)
5 :	FANV-Direct Title / First American Title	File November 12005 2500721 TV/ 50
	nt Name: Insurance Company dress 2500 Paseo Verd Parkway, Suite 120	File Number: <u>13895-2598731 TV/ ar</u>
City		State: NV Zip:89074
The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	
W.	OA Delching I have lin	hilitar Como occión
The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par	OH Delaware limited lia	WIM COMPANY